

Paul J. Rozek Professional Corporation Chartered Professional Accountant

202 1220 Kensington Road NW Calgary, Alberta, T2N 3P5 Phone: (403) 719 - 1829

LETTER FROM SUCCESSOR AUDITOR

May 19th, 2023

British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Manitoba Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission New Brunswick Securities Commission CSE

Attention: Continuous Disclosure

Dear Sir/Mesdames:

Re: Veji Holdings Ltd. (the "Corporation") Notice of Change of Auditor Pursuant to Part 4.11 of National Instrument 51-102

We have read the statements made by the Corporation in the attached copy of the Notice of Change of Auditor ("**Notice**") dated May 19th, 2022, which we understand will be filed pursuant to Section 4.11 of National Instrument 51-102. Based on the information available to us, we agree with the statements in the Notice.

Yours truly,

Paul J. Rozek Professional Corporation

PAUL J. ROZEK PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANT